PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5081072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL LEBBY	11/16/2009
VIJIT SABNIS	11/15/2009
PETAR B. ATANACKOVIC	07/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSLUCENT, INC.
Street Address:	952 COMMERCIAL STREET
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7821066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)219-6229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-973-2500

Email: Pamela.Harrison@HGlaw.com

HALEY GUILIANO LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 75 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111848-0044-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA HARRISON
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=111848-0044-101_Assignment#page1.tif source=111848-0044-101_Assignment#page2.tif source=111848-0044-101 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046544 FRAME: 0544 505034321

source=111848-0044-101_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046544 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Michael Lebby, having an address at 30 North La Barge Road, Apache Junction, Arizona 85219; Vijit Sabnis, having an address at 2240 Homestead Ct., Apt. 116, Los Altos, CA 94024; and Petar B. Atanackovic, having an address at 1050 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301; hereby sell, and assign to TRANSLUCENT, INC., having offices at 952 Commercial Street, Palo Alto, California 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MULTILAYERED BOX IN FDSOI MOSFETS, as described in the application for United States Patent, filed 8 December 2006, Serial No. 11/635,895, (RAP Docket Number 4573-A15), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its successors or assigns. I/We agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRANSLUCENT, INC., I/we will communicate to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

MD pag 1/2

PATENT REEL: 046544 FRAME: 0546 I/We covenant with said TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors and assign that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

16 NOV	9 1	dhe -	
DATE	Michael Lebby		
DATE	Vijit Sabnis		-
DATE	Petar B. Atanackovi	ic	

I/We covenant with said TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors and assign that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

DATE

Michael Lebby

11/15/2009

DATE

Vijit Sabnis

DATE Petar B. Atanackovic

I/We covenant with said TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors and assign that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

DATE	Michael Lebi	py
DATE	Vijit Sabnis	
18 Juy	7008	P. Howackour.
DATE	Petar B. Atar	ackovic

2 of 2